

MCD APPL No. 01/2024
Naresh Kumar Vs. SDMC

27.08.2025

Present : None for the appellant.
 None for the respondent.

Put up for arguments / consideration of the appeal
on 06.10.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 27.08.2025 (A)