

MCD APPL No. 01/2024
Naresh Kumar Vs. SDMC

19.11.2025

Present : Ms. Deepshikha, proxy counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Rajiv Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the
respondent.

Learned Presiding Officer has been transferred vide
order No. 47/D-2/Gaz.IA/DHC/2025 dated 18.11.2025 of the
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 07.01.2026.

Reader
19.11.2025