

CNR No.DLSE01-001555-2024
MCD APPL NO.01/2024
Naresh Kumar vs. SDMC

28.07.2026

Present : Ms. Suhani Gupta, counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Rajiv Bhardwaj, counsel for the respondent.

Final arguments heard on the appeal.

Put up on **04.08.2026** for orders.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 28.07.2026 (pb)