

CNR No.DLSE01-001555-2024
MCD APPL NO.01/2024
Naresh Kumar vs. SDMC

04.08.2026 (5:00 p.m.)

Present : None.

Vide separate order of even date, there appears to be no illegality or infirmity in the order of the Id. ATMCD. The appeal is without merit and is hereby dismissed. Parties to bear their own costs.

Trial court record be sent back with copy of this order.

File be consigned to the record room after due compliance.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 04.08.2026 (pb)